SERIES D1
DISCONNECT
SWITCHES
25 Amp / 600 VOLT
also 16 Amp 600 VOLT
SERIES D1
MULTI-
APPLICATION

SPRING RETURN
25 AMP
ELEKTRA PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
An Elektra Product
Type and Size Switch
(D1-25 Amp)
No. Poles : 1-6
Type Operator:
“D” Suitable for 3 padlocks
“BE” Suitable for 1 padlock
“B” Black Knob
Mount Type:
SD-Safety Door Interlock
FM - Front Mount
BM - Base Mount
SH - Single Hole Mount
Handle Type:
RG-Red Operator Handle
SS-Black “D” Handle
SI-Silver Black NP with “B” Knob
Name Plate Face Size: 1-3
E D1 3 D 1 SD RG- -
Type K Handle (see page 206.
W
Circuit Type:
W - Reversing
U - Bypass
S - Step Switch
SWITCH OPERATORS
E B-S1 E D-RG-     E BE-RG- E BY-1-RG
E D-SS-       E BE-SI-
Operators Only List
E B-S1*               $10.00
E BE-RG-*           $20.00
E BE-SI-*             $20.00
E D-RG-*             $23.00
E D-SS-*              $23.00
E BY-1-RG-*        $45.00
E BY-1-SS-*         $45.00
Type BY (Includes Misalign feature
module & stem)
* Select Switch Size:
Switch Size     *
D1, D2, D3     S1
D4, D5           S2
S3
P/N Example:
E BE-RG-SI
Operator for
Type D Switch
Color Code
RG
Red-Yellow
B, SI, SS
Black-Silver
Discount Schedule ET
DIMENSIONS
SERIES D1 (OPEN)
238
DIMENSIONS for D1 Mounting (Open Type)
Approx. Dimensions in mm (inches)
FRONT MOUNT
#Chambers L
1
2
3
4
36 (1.4”)
47 (1.9”)
59 (2.3”)
71 (2.8”)
Switch insert Front View Face plate Panel drilling
X max (0.16”) 4mm